

Joni Welman Simatupang <joniwsmtp@president.ac.id>

## PAST DUE - Your IEEE Article Processing Charge(s) Are Overdue

8 messages

IEEE APC Support <no-reply@copyright.com>

To: abinashpanda087@gmail.com

Cc: puspa.devi@ece.nits.ac.in, joniwsmtp@president.ac.id

Fri, Jun 17, 2022 at 8:03 AM



# Final Reminder: PAST DUE - Your IEEE article processing charge(s) are overdue

#### **COVID-19 ALERT**

The safety and well-being of our members and authors is of great importance to IEEE. Many universities are operating with limited staff and new procedures due to the COVID-19 pandemic, IEEE knows there may be delays in APC payments. Unless prompted to seek funding approval, you can pay APCs by credit card or pay by 'invoice' to signal payment is intended as staff/funding is made available.

Dear Mr. Abinash Panda,

RightsLink, who is working on behalf of IEEE, has made several attempts to collect the outstanding publication charges for your manuscript in *IEEE Sensors Journal*. As of this communication, the charges remain unpaid and can potentially impact future publishing with the IEEE for all authors. If there are concerns or questions regarding these charges, kindly contact CCC-Rightslink Customer Service. Please verify the charges by clicking the link below and follow the steps to make a payment or generate an invoice.

Manuscript DOI: 10.1109/JSEN.2022.3175960

Manuscript ID: Sensors-49580-2022

Manuscript Title: Design of a highly sensitive self-reference Tamm-plasmon-polariton

sensor employing Ti3C2Tx MXene

Published by: Institute of Electrical and Electronics Engineers (IEEE)

To facilitate prompt publication, please pay your article processing charges using the RightsLink® e-commerce solution from Copyright Clearance Center (CCC).

Pay charges now / Raise an invoice

To review and pay your charge(s), please click here.

To complete a secure transaction, you will need a <u>RightsLink account</u>. If you do not have one already, you will be prompted to register as you are checking out your author charges. This is a very quick process; the majority of your registration form will be pre-

populated automatically with information we have already supplied to RightsLink.

If you have any questions about these charges, need instructions on how to navigate the billing application or issues with your bill, please contact CCC <u>Customer Service</u> using the information below.

Sincerely, Institute of Electrical and Electronics Engineers (IEEE)

Tel.: +1-877-622-5543 / +1-978-646-2777 IEEESupport@copyright.com www.copyright.com



This message (including attachments) is confidential, unless marked otherwise. It is intended for the addressee(s) only. If you are not an intended recipient, please delete it without further distribution and reply to the sender that you have received the message in error.

#### Joni Welman Simatupang <joniwsmtp@president.ac.id>

Fri, Jun 17, 2022 at 8:30 AM

To: Abinash Panda <abinashpanda087@gmail.com>, Abinash Panda <abinash rs@ece.nits.ac.in>

So, do we need to pay this for our manuskrip publication? Otherwise they will not publish it?

Tks. Joni.
[Quoted text hidden]

#### Abinash Panda <abinashpanda087@gmail.com>

Fri, Jun 17, 2022 at 11:35 AM

To: Joni Welman Simatupang <joniwsmtp@president.ac.id>

Respected Sir,

Initially, the accepted manuscript was of 8 pages (which was free to publish).

But, during the proofing stage, the journal gives some unnecessary space between paragraphs and makes the figures larger, so the manuscript is extended to 9 pages.

So for 1 extra page they are charging USD 175 as the overlength page charge.

Yes sir, the final publication is currently held for this reason.

With regards Abinash Panda

[Quoted text hidden]

# Joni Welman Simatupang <joniwsmtp@president.ac.id>

Fri, Jun 17, 2022 at 11:42 AM

To: Abinash Panda <abinashpanda087@gmail.com>

So what should we do now? Please let me know.

Joni

[Quoted text hidden]

#### Joni Welman Simatupang <joniwsmtp@president.ac.id>

Tue. Jun 21, 2022 at 9:03 AM

To: Abinash Panda <abinashpanda087@gmail.com>, "Dr. PUKHRAMBAM PUSPA DEVI" <puspa.devi@ece.nits.ac.in>

Could you advise what we should do to not delay the publication of our paper? If you don't mind, I can help with the publication charge. We can share, for example, USD 100 from me. Please let me know, I need your advice. I hope finance will not block our publication process.

#### Best wishes,

Joni Welman Simatupang, Ph.D

Electrical Engineering, Faculty of Engineering

President University, Cikarang, Jawa Barat, 17530 - Indonesia.

Mobile: +6281219410771; Email: joniws@ieee.org

Publication: https://www.researchgate.net/profile/Joni\_Simatupang

"I am a little pencil in the hand of a writing God who is sending a love letter to the world."

-Mother Teresa-

[Quoted text hidden]

#### Dr. PUKHRAMBAM PUSPA DEVI <puspa.devi@ece.nits.ac.in>

Thu, Jun 23, 2022 at 10:20 PM

To: Joni Welman Simatupang <joniwsmtp@president.ac.id>Cc: Abinash Panda <abinashpanda087@gmail.com>

Dear Joni;

Thank You so much for your generosity. But I have paid the full amount as it will be reimbursed to me from the Institute.

Thanks again!

Best Regards;

#### Pukhrambam Puspa Devi, Ph.D.

#### **Assistant Professor**

Department of Electronics and Communication Engineering

National Institute of Technology Silchar

(An Institution of National Importance under Govt. of India)

Email id: puspa.devi@ece.nits.ac.in | mobile: +91-7005665549

[Quoted text hidden]

#### Joni Welman Simatupang <joniwsmtp@president.ac.id>

Thu, Jun 23, 2022 at 10:37 PM

To: "Dr. PUKHRAMBAM PUSPA DEVI" <puspa.devi@ece.nits.ac.in>

Cc: Abinash Panda <abinashpanda087@gmail.com>

#### Dear Puspa,

Thank you so much for your generosity. I really appreciate it! I hope everything will be fine with the reimbursement.

Also, I hope we can continue our research collaboration. Regarding the publication fee (if any) in the future, I can help to handle (my turn).

#### Best wishes,

Joni Welman Simatupang, Ph.D

Electrical Engineering, Faculty of Engineering

President University, Cikarang, Jawa Barat, 17530 - Indonesia.

Mobile: +6281219410771; Email: joniws@ieee.org

Publication: https://www.researchgate.net/profile/Joni Simatupang

"I am a little pencil in the hand of a writing God who is sending a love letter to the world."

-Mother Teresa-

[Quoted text hidden]

Thu, Jun 23, 2022 at 11:07 PM

Sure! Best Regards;

### Pukhrambam Puspa Devi, Ph.D. **Assistant Professor**

Department of Electronics and Communication Engineering National Institute of Technology Silchar (An Institution of National Importance under Govt. of India) Email id: puspa.devi@ece.nits.ac.in | mobile: +91-7005665549

[Quoted text hidden]